@ Full Circle Service-

DS 60 Heat Press
Parts List



pxlamant
Note
DyeSub 60 New Style Chucks
If Shaft Powder coated Use:
001-601 & 001-602
If Shaft is Stainless steel Use:
001-603 & 001-682


DS-60 Heat Press Service Manual Hlustrated Parts List
Section 9: lllustrated Parts List
Accessory Pack (01-540
See page 3-4 for the list of included accessories.
Adjustable Chain Idler Assembly 001-428
(Assembly on page 9-4)
Brake Assembly 001-396
{Assembly on page 9-5)
Drive Rewind Assembly 001-432
{Assembly on page 9-6)
Electrical Panel Assembly 001-539
{Assembly on page 9-7)
© GBC Pro-Tech 1999 August 9-1



lllustrated Parts List

DS-60 Heat Press Service Manual

Front Panel Assembly

001-538
(Assembly on page 9-8)

Idler Assembly, 65"

001-394
(Assembty on page 9-9)

Machine Assembly Chain Drive

070-02
(Assembly on page 9-10)

Machine Assembly Electrical

070-04 (A), 070-04 (B), 070-04 (O)
(Assemblies on pages 9-11, 9-12 and 9-13)

Machine Assembly Electrical Connections

070-05 (A), 070-05 (B), 070-05 (C)
(Assemblies on pages 9-14, 9-15 and 9-16)

Machine Assembly Final

070-06 (A), 070-06 (B)
(Assembly on pages 9-17 and 9-18)

Machine Assembly Rolls Mount

070-03 (A), 070-03 (B)
{Assemblies on pages 9-19 and 9-20)

Machine Assembly Stand Parts

070-01 (A), 070-01 (B)
(Assemblies on pages 9-21 and 9-22)

9-2

© GBC Pro-Tech 1999 August




DS-60 Heat Press Service Manual

llustrated Parts List

Pivot Rolls Assembly

001-397 _
(Assembly on page 9-23)

Rewind Brake 001-439
{ Assembly on page 9-24)
Thermocouple Support Kit 005-024

(Assembly on page 9-25)

© GBC Pro-Tech 1999 August



t-6

1snbny 661 Y291-01d 299 o

4 3 + 2 1
REQ'D DESCRIPTION FART NO. (TEM
e 1 SHETIDLLE/S01 440-110 i
e o 1 SPRKY 35,13T,,5/3588 13F 4£0-125 2
1 IDLER_BASE 440002 3
1 HEX HEAD BOLT 5/16-18 X 875 - 4
e D 1 SHAFT COLLAR . 5
N NI 1 SET SCREW 10-32 X.25 - 8
Y
5 1 GREASE ZERK . 7

PR
A8
P
APPLY BLUE LOCTHE
|
t 4t e e T
! N ) b
S APRLY BLUE LOGTITE | 3 ASSEMBLY 0LER ADJUSTABLE
: CHAIN F-60,D5-60
I s n e ! o
‘ e B " 061428
4 3 i 2 | 1

1SI7 sued pajessnjji

[eNUBHY 991A19S SS3.d 129H 09-SA



1snbny 6661 Y291-01d 299 o

G-6

PREPRIETARY REQ'D DESCRIFTION PART NO. iTEM
1 PN, PIVOT, HHYWND 525008 1
e 2 BLSHING FLANGE, NYLON 500006 2
3 HC LISING, BRAKE E25-092 3
i ROLL PIN, 8 X 1-3id 095-108 4
i ] PISTON, BRAKE B25-019 5
. 4 SPRING, DISC, 34 X 1-122 Q85-009 [
i PAD, BRAKE, TOP 825020 7
UDETAIL A 1 FAD, BRAKE, BOTTOM 625-021 g
DIST SFRING CRIENTATION i STUo Ba5-024 i
IXSCALE 1 UNWIND DAL 835018 14
1 3/8 WASHER 5T 1
1 3/8 NYLOC NUT STK 12
1 38 NUT STX 13
4
p1Y
I APALY BNTISIE2E COMPOUND
LRX3
¥ @5"; PRC-TECH
E ot e 2
B — e e e I
3|3 T ASSEMBLY, BRAKE
T 03-60, F-60
< ————H}, ity e | e

jenuepy 92IaleS Ssald 189H (09-SA

1SI7 sued pajensnyj



9-6

1snbny 6661 Y291-014 999 o

2 1
PROPRIETARY REQD DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM

1 PLUG. CLUTGH DRIVE Q01-281 1

o 1 WASHER, THRUST, 090 THK 032-420 2
1 WASHER, THRUST 030 THY 032-41C 3

1 BEARING, THRUST 032-400 4

1 BUSHING, MODIFIED 500008 5

1 KEY, 14 X 14 X 35 LG - 8

1 NYLOCK NUT, 5/8-11 - 7

1 SPROCKET, 358520x5/8 435-175 g

8 WASHER, THRUST, 090 THK 032-205 9
1 BEARING, THRUST 032-190 10

C
P
NE/
£
B
o
: o
(=3
(2]
g - o e
E ix p: a8 ASSY, REWING, DRIVE
i ! en v ) F-50, DS-30
| TR P gyt e
i e "i 2 "«,:I 18 P43z
4 5 1

1517 Sued paensnyj|

[enueyl 32IAI9S SSald 189H 09-Sd



1snbny 6661 Y991-0id 299 o

-6

7 & % 5 & 4 3 1
13}
217 - 250 247 - 170 185 « 032 220 - 160 220 - 130 27 - 188 210 - 1o
Caver, jumper bar, drmm Rail end Filler, mofor  Miolor cantrolter baard HP rasistor Relay, salety, Crouzet Contacior, Siemens, 24vde:

y
\

|
i
239 110

217 - 903 Barder board

Din rail. 3.8"

186 - 135
Fuses, 20 amp

V Regiifier, sid recovery

~.

184 - 005

j Ly / ]
217 - 140 [ t i 217 - 170
Terminal, grouad, dmm ol —. 2 " Rall ends
dgd d
A2 )
217 - 270 P | 297-903
Termuads, dmm, blug i /,/’ Din rail, 3.58"
217~ 240 o m_:zf?‘- 140 .
Jumger bar, 4mm L ! - ermina, ground, 4mm
Y ] 247 - 120
2?7 ST - —=7 Terminals, Amin, grey 217178
Reiay base . -
] 217 - 215 Rail 2nds
s . — - e
T X m Caover, tenminal, 16mm
wr-008 o [ LM s] } ’
Relay, 24 vdc . 217 - 220
Termingls, t9mm
217 - 170
g 0 Rail ends
P
Qs
246 - 205 o ] \\ 217 - 003
Pcwer.su 1| - : 0in rail, 3.58"
i ) B i ——
'r'\ /
o .
/ ™ i b
/ ‘ . 601.342 e
F LE— Assambly, MOV's /
/ T , * p
901 - 447 280 - 036 267 - 603 I07 - 0G5 670 - (28
Assembly, PCB vyirs harness Covers, 35R's $5R's, Catlo Cavazal Panel. alectrical
A
3 7 i & | 5 T 4 % 3 i

[eNuey 32IAIAS SSald 189H 09-Sd

151 Sued parensn|y



1snbny 6661 Y221-0id 299 o

4 \ 1
C FAST NO. ITEM
R —— REGD
.PRLPRIHAF‘\ . P ;
L3 ASC233 2
A B o 3
@ ! 21wan 45387 .
1 19000 B0 H
1 SwWiTSH 214827 19207 £ o
1 COVER, ROSKER SWITCH MEMBREEN 214275 22T ¥
24237 £
sz s
Q
N
~ =
& a ] &
H : c
T
8
o A
b2l
3 5 el Ao, T b T S
o A Lisn, e
3§
03-532

15117 sked paieasn|||

[enuepy 32IAIIS SSald 189H 09-Sd



1snBny 6661 Y991-01d 999 o

66

3 & 2 . 1

REQD DESCRIPTIGN FART NG. ITER
2 BEARING, IDLER 020-100 1
@ 1 iDLER, 2" x 64". POWDER COATED 620-408 2
1 SHAET, IDLER ROLL | 716-080 3

-

TIGHTEN SET SCREWS AGAINST SHAFT,

3183

Tk, 4

o

- o s

@l 1DLER
» it W &

08-80

x| pasi
vx | ram Mg | g § DRRSEE
o I P

[enuep 32IA13S SSald 1e3H 09-Sd

15171 sued pajensnij|



01-6

; 5 & 4 3 i 1
g 7 " | IR
seapsea
4]
120 510-249 BRACKET,
14) FHSCS B10-32 » /8 (24209]
4 GQVER, SLOT, MAIN RO
ADER WASHER 3116 X 1
=} r a1 n
i
i
I
i
** I
o
3
G01-432 ASTY. REWIND e |
C - I / ©
TE-USE REAR
#12 FLAT WASHER
= k-
i
-4
001428 ABSY, IDLER, ADJUSTABLE
{2} BHCS 226 x 17 (24055}
510242 BRACKET, REAR TABLE, R (20 NYLOGK RUT 143 (37012} [ :
5 510241 BRACKET, REAS TAALE, E 3
(4) FHSGS 114-20 X 172 (24722 i !
i
| . TAPERLOGK
! 101432 ASSY. REWINT
S i ]
! 105 GHAIN, DRIVE
! 40140 GONNECTING LINK
i \ =3 = IRY
i kX AN
: 400016 CHALS, UNWIND 750003 SPAGCKET, STEEL A
A l 40240 COHRINEGTING LINK. o fe]
1
|
] T I s |
i 8 1 5 i £ 3 1 ;

1snbny 6661 4931-01d 999 o

I1st] slied parensniii

[enueNl 3JIAIBS SSvld 189H 09-SA



1snbny 6661 Yysal-0id 299 o

LL-6

RED
BLACK

E-STOP 2

} "E-STOP 3" TGO E-8TCP 3

{4) BHEOCE #8537 X W6 (24023)

7 i 8 5 ! 4 3 _2 ~ 1
©
T — S e . .
B 1 BLACK i - ; Ve Tan 4t - i
\ } "E.STOP 2 TOE-STORPZ | K, E-TOP (2 FEX SWITCH) ; cED E-STOF 4" TQE-5T0P 4 g
i RED i EET5) | = ;
| | : i
! i ! o ;
‘ E-STOF 1 i P E-STOP3
! | ! "-.‘ ai i
i \ !
3 | |
? | |
c : : :
? RED | : RED '
! } "E£-8TOP 1" TO 001-539 I i } ESTOP 3 TO E-STOP 2 i
: BLACK | slack
LV P PSP | O .

"E-STOP 4" TOE-STOR 3

E-STOP 4

)

joa

ln
IN

|enuUe IDIAIRS SSaid 1B9H 09-Sd

1517 sued palensnj|j



ZL6

3snbny 6661 Ys91-0id 299 o

3

E-STAM 1
FOR CONNECTIONS SE2
SHEETOTG-04 { A}

138-033 HEATER

2 161 SPACER, HEATER SFRING
(2} 085022 SPRING

(6"} 180-008 SLEEVE, INSLLATING
SEE OETAIL -A- ON SHEET 07002 (G}
FOR ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS.

243 BRACKET, HTRITHERMO
(8 LOCK WASHER (43735}
{8} SHCS £10-32 X 378 (23163)

Gt
HING - SEE SHECT 07005 (B}

N1-549 ASSY, ELECTRICAL
S
20 X172 (24548}

E-STQP 2
Iy FOR CONMECTIONS 328
SHEET (75-04 { A)

001505 FORCE SENSDR ASSY
(2) SHCS £10-32 %

// [2) #10 LOGK WAS
/ APPLY LOC-TITE BLUE
e D437 ASSY, MAGNETIFGRCE

SOR, LOCATE MAGNET
TH POLE QN TOR.
1032 X 1 {23158

b OO #10-32 €37015)
WAL FLAT (A3C74)
APPLY LOC-TITE BLUE

214.430 KNGB

AUWER GGRD CONNECT TEAMINAL:
17-220 TERMINAL
217245 JUWPER

{2} 217-255 COVER, JUN
217-235 TERINAL, GROUND
217-170 RAIL END

217003 BN RAIL

(2) BHSCS 1/4-20% 38 {24048)

(21 WASHER, 44 TAR 133737)
[FOR GONNEGTIONS - SEE SMEET
?251(8)

SUPPCRT

————

" EPRI

THERMCCOURLE

WASHER

— 210-267 BRACKET, THERMOCOURLE
240120 THERMOGOUPLE

T57-628 SUPFORT, THERMOQCOUPLE
GHS-021 SPRING

BHSTS #6-32 X 14 (24018}

FLAT WASHER {33070}

{2} FLAT WASHER #
{2} BHECS #id-32 X 4

------------ ~ 21401 SWITCH, ONICFF

“H APPLY
2 TO RING

186-023 SIRCUIT BREAKER
(4) BHSCE #6-32 X 1/¢ £24016)
APPLY LOC-TITE - BLUE
{FOR CONNECTIONS - SEE Sit 8

C

280-042 HARNESS ABPLY LOC-TITE BLUE .
(5} 114 STAR WASHER {33737) T 175190 STRAIN RELIZF
APPLY LOC-TITE BLUE
31 186030 —_— N
(2) 186-220 FUS ™
UNSIDE VIEW) .
13 N
450.16¢ DECAL, FUSE (TRWA \\
; GNE ZONE]
FOUTSWITCH TERMINAL BLOSCK,  —— £ 182042 FAN GUARD \ (FOR COMNRECTIONS - SEE SKEET QY0-05{ C ) 175180 STRAIN REUIEE
217-003 DN RAHL 182-G00 FAN \ 244-267 SWITCH, PHOTOEYE FGOT
{23 247-120 TERMINAL, 43 AVE, GRAY 510-285 BRACKET, FAN A
247140 TERMINAL 4NN GROUND (2} SHCS #10-32 ¥ 124 (23167 \\
217170 RAIL END (2} #10 LOCK WASHER (33634 .
(4} PPHYS #3.32 X 114 (23162) .
(4] NUT, 2642 NYLOC (37010) T 870-038 PANEL, FILTER MCUNT
{4] BPACER 1/ X #6 X 54 [SENY-085) 185-033 FILTER,
ASFLY LOG-TTE BLUE
s 7 5 i 5 7 4 3 ! 2 ¢ 1

1517 sued pajensnyj|

[enuepy 3NAIAS SSald 189H 09-SA



1snbny 6661 Y231-01d 299 o

€L-6

7 & 5 o 4 3 2 | :
| casom = 10 EXTERNAL STAR [ — ;"('égfzg’f‘
R | sPRinG / WASHER (33736} ! e
i =
i
i HEATER
b < E-STOP 3 :
. FOR CONNECTIONS SEE SHEET 670-04 (A ) !
. :
e 4200 SYATCH, AUTDISTOR S : -
: 214-20% SWITCH COVER, REDIGREEN S I INSULATING S ..
214-027 SWITCH, BARRIER ~. | [REMCVED) S .
450-086 BECAL, RUNISTOR \\ : ?;:i"';lwh B
FOR SONNECTIONS - SEE SHEET 5 | " 4123)
f S ‘ UDETAIL A
. S e PR L e
~.
\\\
\\ = )
AN s
AN
~. I
¢ ~ - GREEN
EiEal ==
K5
a ————=mn ESTOF 4
FOR GONNECTIONS SEE SHEET 07(-0d [ £
-t
********** ———— 50337 DRACKET
n] I . _ 14) BHGS #10.32
219001 INDICATOR, SROX 4} WASHER #10 L0C
SETSGREW, #3512 X */1 12515
2
a
————— 175004 TIE BASE
/ {APFROX. 80 TOTAL)
{INSIDE VIEW} /
A ——/—-———— 277-043 TERMINAL BLOCK
FOR CONMECTIANS - SEE SHEET £}
{2} BHOS 56.52 X 55 (23085)
] o -
7 3 ! 5 T 4 3 2 1

[enuepy 8dirleS SSald 189 (09-Sa

ysI7 sMed pajensny|



FL-6

el

TEST LCCATION
FOR 24V

RP TC CONTROL PANEL

4F HEATERS ARE OF;

RED

e

} SSR T CONTROL PANEL

3 z ! 8 5 kvl 4 i 3 !
[
B T S

> " T BLACK OVER TEMP |
~12-3FUA1 i
L3 AUa ;
L1-3NOISEFILTER  ~ ,/‘/ .. RED OVERTEMF !

o i Sl ] 5 e s
ISR i
o + TEST LOCATION !
P Glar= '\/'/ FOR 24V (iF RESET i
RED —--y C‘3 elory ¥ DOES ROT WORK) :
/ ~ BLASK |
RESET SWITCH { _ — . ¥ } £.STOP ONT :

BLACK VIEW AA ~—£-_ ReD [

i |
i
i
i
. !

e { Bcran i c
#270 AN |
PETERM .. T ;
BLiIK |
!
¥ T0 P I
5B TEAM i

- ;e

LK BLAGK - NIFILTER !
E-STOP 1 { wp N DRIVE HTR !
145 GONT. HTR !
TEST LOCATION !
FOH 24 . |
DCATION B

296 VAL ii B

1SI] sped parensn|j

sack ~

280-042 HARNESS

004-535% ELECTRICAL PANEL ASSY.

(FOR INTERNAL WIRING - SEE 004-339)

8 7 B 5 T 4 3 ?

1snbny 6661 YsaL-01d 399 o

[ERUBA 32IA19S SS9ld 1e9H 09-Sd



1snbny 6661 Y231-01d 299 &

G1-6

3

hal

R
THERHMO {

B
THIP U
RE

JURPER (FOR PROGRAMMING TACH) -

BLACK —
Sl TG 280-042 HARNESS R\’{ZD
¥

S8 T3 280-042 HARNESS {

TO PUSHBUTTON TERMINAL BLOCK RED —

/]
BLACK “j/,_¢> P

WHITE ~—

} FOG POWER

£ } TOFRC SENSOR | i

} PROX. SWTCH |

e
RED =

BLACK

o01-538 CONTROL PAREL ASSY.

(REAR VIEWY}

T GREEN

EN QROUND SCREW

wermiom e RED
- BLAGK } WIITOR CABLE

! .
mack | TAGH
. H
~. |
ST WHITE I
T RED RPTOJSONOORE3S |
~ BLACK -
i
Y KD L s e
— WHITE } swsTozsoodzraRNEss | | SBE
—— BLAGK [
P
P
Pl
jo

TOELZSTRIC
CABINET Si0

T Lack
— RED }
- WHITE

{

"24y MW" RED -

2

"FGE-PWR' RED ’”‘;_%
"TRM STRIF* RED 2
"TRM STRIP" BLACK
"FCG-PWR" BLAGK  —

"2y P

BLAGK

REOE

B4

BLAGK ]

RED — 1

T8E

FOOTIWITCH TERMINAL BLOCK

NABLUE

Lo

ELECTRIC NOISE FILTER

I GREEN

& — RED "TMP P

RED "TACH"

B

ACK "TACH"

~ BLAGK "TMP 8w

FQOT
SWATCH CABLE

REDL1Z

SGROUND TO B0LT

BLUE N3

i
i
|
i+l GABINET P i
: H : |
(I O PP
A 1 217-043 TERMINAL BLOTK b !
Pt : .
et N | 1 ELECTRIC SOHEMATIC IS
I 214280 SWITCH (SW3) : E0046,
e e el 2 WIRGNG HARNESS S
280042,
T
g z ! g 5 T a 3 2 4

[enuepy 9dIAIRS SS9ld 1e9H (9-SA

1511 sMed palensnyj|



91-6

)

T
I
Lo
>

(93

CIRCUT BREAKER  —mmnme,
S~

.
TOLI2ONFILTER ===y IL

Ep, H
o H

TO CONTAGTOR -4 ~——jze
TOT823 — A"
TQ L1 ONCONTACTOR -4 — Tt N
TOLE ONCONTAGTOR -4 — ——
TO MOTOR =~
TCARM FUSE e ——
TOL2AONTE 2 g ——

TOL2EONTE22 -~-m -

ELECTRICAL CABINET
(INSIDS REAR VIEW) A

T MGHINE ASSENELY
! ELEC 2ON

CEES

g

A 3 2 I 1

1snbny 6661 Y91-04d 299 &

1517 sued paiensnyy

[enuepy 9IAI9S SSald 1894 09-Sd




1snbny 6661 Ys91-01d 299 o

LL-6

H H ] i
8 H i 5] H 5 k¥4 4 ; 3 : 2 1
i 0017 COLLAR LOCK ™~
@ | POGKET SET SCREW INTO SHAFT 45 SHOWN .
i
i
M | 212-008 SWATCH, SAFETY. INTERLOCK
Seidl Més, LOPOSITICN WITH SWITCH ACTUATGR "RELEASED"
Do i | WHEN ISERTED INTO GRODVE IN GOLLAR, AFTER
S—— 570051 520-052 OPPOSITE] | COLLAR 1S POSITIONED AND POCKETED TO SHAET OR GUARLD VIEW A-d
ot \\ CABINET, LEFT COVER e e e £ A k= b £ s e £+ 8 £ £ A s s e s e ne — o L
S ' £20) BHSCS #10-32 x 319 {24029)
Fhase 1 \\
L Lead AN
Fohomann Deaning - \\ ;
AN I - 565-080 GUARD, FRONT
\ Iy \ 585-077 GUARD FRONT, LOWER
N, i \ (2)026-001 BEARING
5 450148 DEGAL, i \ {FLANSE TOWARD LOGK COLLARS)
450-095 DECAL, 5 MQVING PARTS \
RUN/STOF {REF) { INSIDE CABINET ) ‘\ 50078 DES
. . 156 :
) e ;‘
‘ o I
; e
1 ! :
_ 1 e ’
(2} 450115 DECAL, — RN
WARNING CRUSHIBURN, R [ : ; :
() 4850117 DECAL,
WARNNG CRUSH & BURN, LEFT :
NET FAGES i
N THE CABINETS: ;
Yo {2) 450-071 DECAL, :
DS-80 (LOCATION SHOWN ~
ON "COVER ASSY) e
L ¢
fr—
b Y {6) 001957
y \ CHUCK SORE
7 assy
b / i
430-08¢ DECAL, GROUND E::~ ¥
LOCATE AT MOTOR GROUND o ’ K
WIRE TERMINATION SCREW. - /
/ .
; 7

S (2] 566-130 DEGAL,

HIGH VOLTAGE

{3} 530-022 SUPPORT CORE
[2) SET SCREW,
ERASS TIF, 3/8-16 X 112

{4 60-008
DECAL, FORKLIFT

o T A

3

1

|enuely adialeS SSald 1e9H 09-Sd

1517 Sued pajensn|j



8L-6

1snbny 6661 Y231-0id 999 o

[&]

%

(2} 675001
USE IF CABINET HAS REWIND HOL

h

&) 41 e X 4

FRONT GUARD MOUNT INSTRUCTIONS:
1. POSITION BEARINGS iN CABINE
ERT SLARD AXLE THRGL ARINGS AN GUAREL

i 2. INSE

i GRARILY MOUNT WMACHINE GOLLARS, BOTH SIDES.

: MOUNT 028-008 PLUNGER (TP IN HOLE N COLLAR).

| RELEASE CCLLAR FROM AXLE. ROTATE GUARD TG GPEN

i POSITION (DIMEMSION SHOWN), LOCK COLLAR TO AXLE ANE
! POCKET SET SCREW OF COLLAR INTG AXLE,

| WITH GUARD STIEL RAISED, ROTATE DRIVE-SIDE COLLAR

i UNTIL GROOVE ALGNS TG SWITCH ACTUATOR
|

|

|

|

o

o

@

~

POCKET DRIVE-SIDE COLLAR SET BCREW INTO AXLE
FIRMLY MOUNT SWITCH, STILL ALIGNED TO GROCVEIN
COLLAR.

LOWER SUARD TO TEST SWING (IF GUARD AND ACTUATION
OF SWITCH [SIMULTAREQUSLY LIFT GUARD AND PLLL KNGB
OF PLUNGER, LOWER GUARD, RELZASE KNOB).

=

o

Y 7E0-058 REAR TABLE {REF)

BOLT TABLE TO BOTH FLASTIC TABLE BRACKETS
WITH (2} #8 SHCS EACKH SIDE.

50-035 DECAL. HAZARD YOLTAGE

450-121 DECAL, HAZARD VOLTAGE TEXY
LOCATE INSIDE CABINET

S T10-092 SHAFT. REWIND

{2) 0O5-109 ROLL Fi, 178 DIA X 172
MOUNT BN ONWING

[31 G640 ASSY, CORE CHUCK

$50-018 TUBE

{2) 450-089 DECAL, GROUND

450-028 DECAL, HAZARD YOLTAGE
LOCATE JUST AEOVE TERMINAL iNSIDE CAH.

450099 DECAL, CE MARK  wormimmrmommeeeee ™

A50-034 DECAL PE
MCLUNT QN GROUND TERMINAL

(2) 450-088 DECAL. GROUND

S40-018 GALAR, 100K -
EOCKET SET SCREW INTG SHAFT A% SHOWN

e 430097 DECAL. MAIN POWER

450118 DECAL, READ INSTRUCTIONS

456-062 DNECAL, RESET

45-215 GENERIC SERIAL DECAL

ACCESSORY ®IT [S 001-340.

VIEW B—8

g ) 4’ 4

1517 SUed pajensnyjj

[enuepy 32IAI9S SSald 189H 09-Sd



1snbny 6661 Ys91-01d 299 o

61-6

1 1
a ré H g 5 4 | 2 : 2 1
Lessa t e s P oeaavwe |y
= 2) STRIP /2 % 2" (28356}
S [2; NYLOGK NUT 416 [37024)
Ve APPLY HIGH TEMP GREASE
/
S A & WASHER 172@ (33012)
o e
a . yayd {2) 628011 LEVER, ROLL LIFT o
’ {41 628008 LINK, ROLL BRS LK ™~ e / e
i4) (it LR piikxiy] _— ﬂ{ y — (4} 095303 P, GOWEL
{41 RYLOG NUT 5736-18 (37021)
APPLY WHITE LITHII GREASE e (3] 501-G26 BLOGK, ROLL LIFT
—— (21 A0 LI, ROLL PIVCT AXLE. |
{20 ZERK 30° {0104} x;srvﬁﬁﬁﬁl;g :ﬁjgsaﬂ.i}
ALIGH ZE TQ BRI RING LOG-T | =
(2) STRIF 38 x 2 42 (26337}
APPLY LOG-TITE-BLUE AND
HIGH TEMP GREASE
{2) 501025 SLOCK, ROLL BRG
APPLY BLUE LOC TITE TO FASTENERS L c
G APPLY $46 HIGH TEMP BEARING GREASE
. .
121 620017 LINK, LIFT RO6
21 926-000 FLANGE BEARING {2 G2 LN U
(@Y HCS 12-13x 1 12
[} WYLOEK 1/2-13 NE {37030}
(2) 040-003 BUSHING, SRONZE
KEY 316 X 3rte X 17
B GREASE ZERK FACING DOWN  ~ N B
(BOTH SIBES OF MAGHINE) 046-003 BUSHING
e (2) 325210 CLEWIS, 13-231-1
a4 K — = {2) 3252 EWIB, [3-231-
- o oy Be054 KNOB, ROLL LIFT (2) HEX NUT 142-20UNF {35160
{REF ONLY HANDLE GONTAINED 5 ACG. PACK)
P THREAD 826-017 TG BOTTOM OF THE CLEVIS,
- BAGK OUT § TURNS AND THER LOCKIN
o PLACE WITH HEX NUTS AT 325-210 CLEVISS.
§10-237 BRAGKET, GRANK LIFT g ) APRLY LOG-TITE BLUE
(#) 3119 FLAT WASHER ([33006)
(3) NYLOG NUT BHE-18 {37021 //
526104 BUSHIN
APPLY WHITE LITHILM GREASE o
A L . A
FI-UE? SHAFT. CRANK ————
-
P
e
e
121 200-230 CLANF | -
f 1 ] a 4

[ENUBLY 391135 SSald 189H 09-Sa

1517 sued pajensnjji



0¢-6

1snbny 6661 Y991-01d 999 )

1sI sued paiensnijj

Ll 7 | g 5 kvl 4 k] 4
i [ P
i
|

: o ZERK

! FITTING | . - ticaes

| EREAGE i ON THIS SDE

! Groove | 1COLD SETTING)

i

! !

i | ——— {2} 020-007 BEARING, MAIN ROLL UPPER

| |
< i N 0Z0-007 BEARING |

i BEARENG BLOCK ASSEMBLY i

i TR Vigw i

i3 (2] 040-035 BUSHING
APPLY WHITE LITHILA GREASE
650-056 CHRCME 5 ROLL
B
F50-095 RUBSER 8 ROLL =
/
TI0-084 SHAFT, LIFT TORGUE  ——mmmorne?
A
(2} 755070 SPACER
| i) 1
a z i g 5 4 3 : 2 1

[enuepy 921A13S SS3ld 1B9H (09-Sd



h-)
-
7
— .
1] 7 g W 4 3 2 1
g_ Tesen | p— T oo b
a‘ . ——  [3)770-064 TIE BARS
2 {8) SHCS 1/2-13 X 1 14 (23307}
[X=] {20 LOGK WASHER (35741}
= ) 4720 FLAT WIASHER (33012)
\ APPLY LGU-TITE-BLUE
& 2 S2L-071 CABINET, DRIVE * .
] d =T s 520065 CABINET, ELECTRIG
e Y
%] N,
- X
< i N L
G
(2) 901-432 REWIND ASSY
{2) 601439 REWAND BRAKE
8
A
{21 860-014 TUBE
12) T10-075 UNW/IND SHAFT
8 7 é T 4 i 3

L¢-6

|eRuey 9dIARS SSald 1B9H 09-Sa

1517 SUed pajensnyj|



6

1SI7 Sued pajensny|

1snbny 6661 Y291-01d 399 &

2 7 8 5 b 4 3 2 i 1
FROPRETAR Laeen t - [
15337 ASSY PVOT
B 595016 G INFEED - ! o
(51 BHCS %58
e T e ! 15V NYLOE RUT 1420
(2 176003 STANOOFF, PAN-POLE 15 FLAT WASHER 12
(2} BHSCS 420 X 112 (24048)
A o ‘ ST 585081 GUARD, T
- HoeR BETAR A (B 3HES 11220 X 5
--------- = T 183 NYLOG MUT 1/4-70 e
(3 FLAT WASHER %12
585678 GUARD, BRIDGE
(3) SHGS 4852 X 112
S (3) NYLOG NUT #6-32
2425.003 MATOR {3 FLAT WASHER 68
1 MGTOR WIRE WITH i i,
12" BRAIDED GABLE SHIELD, iﬁﬁfsaﬁﬁgf:;mg
I SEE DETAIL A} 15} SHC! 3 c
14} BHCS 14-20 X 3 (23203) 61 NYLOGK NUT 1420
[ FLAT WASHER 1140 (33004} 175000 GROMMET FOR 16) FLAT WASHER #12
8} 174 L OGKWASHER {33686} WMOTUR WiRE
APPLY LOC-TITE BLUE
P 520054 REAR TABLE
(@) BHSCS 1420 K 578 (24050)
i APPLY LOG-TETE-BLUE
- (20 ABS0S0 BUMPER  — Ty -
14) SHGS 11420 X 9 (24050
(4} HYLOC NUT 14830 (37018}
121 D04-398 ASSERBLY, BRAKE
/
. / i 4} 5 (0-223 UNWING: GLEVIS 3
& ; 230 THRUST WAS
; 71 BHSCS 1217 K e (281070 o
13 G381 FHER : TEBLUE t4i
12 001381 DLER JELY C-TITE-BLU APPLY LC3-THE BLUE
08 Y16 1 2303]
LOMHWASHER {32
APPLY LOC-
[ 520086 BRIDGE 1
N {13} BHCS 1/4-20 X 3 (24048}
2904860 L OCK COLLAF
{2) 290886 LOCK CALLAR _ REFLY LOG-TITE-BLUE
e .
3 E % i@: )
Ry
\ //
. s
A | S~ S A
(700508 SACDLE e 615.011 THREADED RID —
Eg) g;f;gi’ac’:g;]‘; 5353054 HEX HUT 3430 {3311€) I
L (£ 470436 GASTORS ———
APPLY LOG-TITE-BLUE

g i 7 6 ! 5 T 4 | 3

[enue 32AIRS SSald 1e9H 09-SA



1snbny 6661 Y291-0id 299 o

T
4 3 & 2 1
REQD TE: FaST NO. LTEM REC'T DESCRIFTION FART NG, ITER
2 FHSCS 8- 18x 1 5T, B 1 SUPRORT, PiVvGT ROLLS. DRIVE TET-020 1
2 STRIP 1/Z DhA x 1 #d 5% 3 1 RPPORT, MivaT ROLLS, CONTROL PRI . 1
4 SHIAE 1,2 418 UHEH-108 A Z AUSHING, SRONZE 2-5 040G
2 WASHER, MYLON 112 x 24 % 171 i BA1GE 11 2 GNGER. RETRACTAELE 14 N98-00Z 4 D
z AESENMBLY, {DLER &2 00-393 &
4 FESGS 38- 18 1" STH 1
L’:A 2 SHAFT, HANSLE T8t i 7

ey

(1 iopPosiTE ‘~.1§‘,f“~\'\ I
{2 JSHOWN D -
AV B
4 /
4 betensteararraere e

- ‘
|EROEE SRECETRD
o e A
Foe e o
vl ASSEMBLY. PVOT ROLLS
i ¥ DS-60
rans
< wx | paa AbGIES jhnTE Ty | ORaATG |wcne
xaxx | Paos T [rmoE gy | A vz

€26

jenuepy adlalag SsSald 1e9H 09-Sd

1517 Sued pajensn|jj



¥e-6

I1S17 Skied pajensnyij

]
4 3 L 2 %
PROPRIETARY REQD DESGRIPTION PART NO, ITEM
T i EONFIDENCE 1 PLUG, CLUTCH, ORCA X92011Z 1
fa Y MO SHALL 0T 3 DR
I.-II‘:IUFIF:CTKL:: T FOR o%l:w‘l‘n 1T WRITTEN - 1 SHAFT, REWIND, STANDOFF X52-0113 2
SRS AN FROM GSC PRG-TECH iz
il e € i KNOB, CLUTOH, KNURLED 625007 3
1 3/B-13 X 1 LG SHOS - 4
1 48 FLATWASHWER - 5
1 3/8 LOCKWASHER - 6
L SNAP RING, 1" SHAFT 285140 7 )
1 SPRING, 1" DX 1-38 L3 288.200 )
2 WASHER, THRUST, .030 THK 032.242 g
1 BEARING, THRUST 032-390 19
1 SNAP RING, 34 SHAFT, EXTERNAL 080-135 11
SN
g 10— z THRUST WASHER 032-300 12
- USS FAW 718 - 13
e
g REWIND, BRAKE
- F-50, N8-60
. } i 001-439

1snbny 6661 Y931-01d 999 &

[enuepy 9910195 SSald 189H 09-Sd



1snbny 6661 Yo21-01d 999 o

GZ-6

REQD DESCRIPTION PART NO. ITEM
1 SUPPGRT, THERMOCOUPLE 757026 %
1 SPRING $89-021 2
FASTENAL #24018 1 BHSGCS #5-32 % 14 - 3
FASTENAL #33070 1 WASHER - 4
1 INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS 820-151 5
/"-\\ -’,’
- 4 /
AN ‘2_7 S : o K‘. ’.‘"J
5 \l\‘\ _? N,
%\ ? /// s 3 J
\.\ { e
pd =
g = —t
/ %) LJ l—*A‘:::i::( J
SHEET 1 OF 1 g
LINLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED ‘\‘—) ig FL\'_: u:?@ .ER_.O__-T.EQH—‘
TCLERANCE i .
NOTES: IR 1 o o A4 et ot 608 A ORAE
1. PREASSEMBLE BEFORE PACKAGING L VI . TOBE e
FOR SHIPMENT. - s/ gg’ ?{-}%ERMOCOUPLE SUPPORT
XX P.O20
wxx P AMGLES | DATE:  inaEs | DRAWNEY: BGALE: { SIZE: | Dwg: .
- - Pk RE\;:EF..?SE o3 AJH 171t A 033‘024

[enue 90IAIRS SS9ld 1B9H 09-SA

1817 sued poajensny||



	Cover Page/Notes
	Illustrated Parts List
	Assy, Idler, Adjustable Chain
	Assy, Brake
	Assy, Rewind, Drive
	Assy, Electrical Panel
	Assy, Control Panel
	Idler
	Machine Assy - Chain Drive
	Machine Assy- Electrical
	Machine Assy - Electrical
	Machine Assy - Electrical Connections
	Machine Assy- Electrical Connections
	Machine Assy - Elec Connections
	Machine Assy - Final
	Machine Assy - Final
	Machine Assy - Roller Mount
	Machine Assy - Roll Mount
	Machine Assy - Stand Parts
	Machine Assy - Stand Parts
	Assy, Pivot Rolls
	Rewind, Brake
	Kit, Thermocouple Support

